Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

April 9, 2018 Clinton Township Hall

## Clinton Township Board Meeting

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Steffens Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to accept March 12, 2018 minutes as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present; Mike Walters.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to accept Treasurers report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay \$15,653.67 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to pay \$4,424.67 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay \$23,146.90 for the Clinton Fire Department. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to accept 2018/2019 Fire Budget in the amount of \$208,860.00. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Riverside Cemetery Chapel furnace has been repaired and cleaned.

Tabled repair of leaning underground Mausoleum.

Contact antique stores regarding unsold Cemetery iron fencing.

Trim Riverside Cemetery Chapel burning bushes on Saturday, April 21, 2018.

Planning Commission: Fund Collection for Services Rendered Ordinance pending Village

Ø Ordinance.

Supervisor spoke to attorney regarding GTCE, update pending.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to approve Road Commissions bid for N. Adrian Hwy. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed,

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to approve Road Commissions bid for gravel work on Eccles, McNeil Hwy., Neblo Rd, Sutfin Hwy., and Kett Rd. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion by Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> by Couture to Adjourn at 8:10 p.m. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be May 14, 2018 7 p.m. at 172 W, Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall